
October 2022

Sunday, 02 October

* School Holidays (All Day)

Monday, 03 October

* School Holidays (All Day)

* Boarders Return - Designated Travel Day (All Day)

* Staff Meetings (All Day)

* Year 12 Practice English Exam (9:00 AM-12:15 PM)

Tuesday, 04 October

* Rowing Training commences - Tuesday, Thursday and Saturday
mornings (All Day)

* Week 1 Day 7 (All Day)

* Term 4 Begins (All Day)

Wednesday, 05 October

Thursday, 06 October

Friday, 07 October

* ICCES Summer Tour (All Day)

* Regional Athletics (All Day)

* P & F set up for Christmas Cake Making (All Day)

Saturday, 08 October

* Class of 2012 - 10 Year Reunion (All Day)

* Hamilton Basketball Tournament (All Day)

* Saturday Morning Rowing Training commences for Term 3 (8:00
AM-10:00 AM)

Sunday, 09 October

* Hamilton Basketball Tournament (All Day)

* Andrea Riedel-Carrison Equestrian Clinic (All Day)

Monday, 10 October

* Week 2 Day 1 (All Day)

* Year 9 Micah Experience - Grampians Peaks Trek (tbc)  (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making (All Day)

Tuesday, 11 October

* Year 9 Micah Experience - Grampians Peaks Trek (tbc)  (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making (All Day)

* Parents' and Friends' Association Meeting - 6pm (6:00 PM-7:30
PM)

Wednesday, 12 October

* Year 9 Micah Experience - Grampians Peaks Trek (tbc)  (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making (All Day)

Thursday, 13 October

* Year 9 Micah Experience - Grampians Peaks Trek (tbc)  (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making (All Day)

* Super 8's Cricket Years 7 & 8 (All Day)

Friday, 14 October

* Year 9 Micah Experience - Grampians Peaks Trek (tbc)  (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Making (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Set up & mix ingredients  (All Day)

* VCE Science Expo  (4:00 PM-5:00 PM)

* VCE Visual Arts Exhibition - Official opening 5.30pm (5:00 PM-6:00
PM)

Saturday, 15 October

* Year 9 Micah Experience - Grampians Peaks Trek (tbc)  (All Day)

* P & F Christmas Cake Set up & mix ingredients  (All Day)

Sunday, 16 October

Monday, 17 October

* Week 3 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 18 October

* Senior School Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

Wednesday, 19 October

* VCAA Performance Examinations to be held at College (All Day)

Thursday, 20 October

* Year 12 Boarding Dinner (All Day)

* Yr 12s that attended Myrniong visit Junior School (2.pm tbc) (2:00
PM-3:00 PM)

Friday, 21 October

* Speech Day (All Day)

Saturday, 22 October

* 20 year reunion (All Day)

Sunday, 23 October

Monday, 24 October

* Year 9 Experience Night tbc (All Day)

* Year 7 Outdoor Education Camp (All Day)

* Week 4 Day 1 (All Day)

* South West Middle Years Clay Target Competition - Year 7 – 10.
(8:00 AM-8:30 AM)

Tuesday, 25 October

* Year 7 Outdoor Education Camp (All Day)

Wednesday, 26 October

* Year 7 Outdoor Education Camp (All Day)

* Years 3 & 4 Roses Gap Camp (All Day)

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

Thursday, 27 October

* Year 7 Outdoor Education Camp (All Day)

* Years 3 & 4 Roses Gap Camp (All Day)

* HDSA Primary Golf (9:30 AM-1:30 PM)

* Western District Spelling Competition (7:00 PM-9:00 PM)

Friday, 28 October

* Year 7 Outdoor Education Camp (All Day)

* Years 3 & 4 Roses Gap Camp (All Day)

* Yr 8 & 9 Outdoor Education Excursion  All Day - Mountain Biking
(All Day)

Saturday, 29 October

Sunday, 30 October

Monday, 31 October

* Exeat - no classes (All Day)

November 2022

Tuesday, 01 November

* Melbourne Cup Day - no classes (All Day)

Wednesday, 02 November

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* Week 5 Day 8 (All Day)

Thursday, 03 November
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* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* 8D Camp Skills Preparation Day (All Day)

* Engage Information Night (Yr 7, 2023) 7pm (All Day)

Friday, 04 November

* Year 5 Sovereign Hill Camp (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Golf and Tennis (All Day)

* Yr 8 & 9 Outdoor Education Excursion  Half Day - Hiking (All Day)

* Old Collegian Meeting  (12:00 PM-1:30 PM)

Saturday, 05 November

* RV School Boys' and Girls' Rowing Regatta (All Day)

Sunday, 06 November

Monday, 07 November

* Year 1 & 2 Grampians camp (All Day)

* Week 6 Day 1 (All Day)

Tuesday, 08 November

* Year 1 & 2 Grampians camp (All Day)

* 8E Camp Skills Preparation Day (All Day)

Wednesday, 09 November

* Senior School House Afternoon (All Day)

* Yr 7 2023 Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Glenelg Division Triathlon (All Day)

Thursday, 10 November

* Yr 7 2023 Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Orientation Day - Prep to Year 7 2023 (All Day)

* 8F Camp Skills Preparation Day (All Day)

Friday, 11 November

* Yr 7 2023 Boarding Trial (All Day)

* Remembrance Day 11am (All Day)

* Yr 8 & 9 Outdoor Education Excursion  All Day - Caving (All Day)

Saturday, 12 November

* RV Schools Loretto Girls' Rowing Regatta (depart after school
Friday) (All Day)

Sunday, 13 November

Monday, 14 November

* Week 7 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 15 November

Wednesday, 16 November

* No Interruptions prior to exams this week (All Day)

* Year 12 Service and Dinner (6:30 PM-11:00 PM)

Thursday, 17 November

* No Interruptions prior to exams this week (All Day)

* Year 12 Valedictory Service and Dinner - tbc (All Day)

Friday, 18 November

* No Interruptions prior to exams this week (All Day)

* Interhouse Jumping (4:00 PM-8:00 PM)

Saturday, 19 November

* No Interruptions prior to exams this week (All Day)

Sunday, 20 November

* No Interruptions prior to exams this week (All Day)

Monday, 21 November

* No Interruptions prior to exams this week (All Day)

* Week 8 Day 1 (All Day)

Tuesday, 22 November

* No Interruptions prior to exams this week (All Day)

Wednesday, 23 November

* Year 9, 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Thursday, 24 November

* Year 9, 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Friday, 25 November

* Year 9, 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Year 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Saturday, 26 November

* Year 9, 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Sunday, 27 November

* Year 9, 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

Monday, 28 November

* Year 9, 10 & 11 Examinations (All Day)

* Yr 7 & 8 Examinations (All Day)

* Week 9 Day 6 (All Day)

Tuesday, 29 November

* Yr 7 & 8 Examinations (All Day)

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

Wednesday, 30 November

* Yr 7 & 8 Examinations (All Day)

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

December 2022

Thursday, 01 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

Friday, 02 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* First Aid Training - Year 10 students (All Day)

Saturday, 03 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* RV Schools Loretto Girls' Rowing Regatta (depart after school
Friday) (All Day)

* Western District Interschool Equestrian Championships (All Day)

Sunday, 04 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

Monday, 05 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Week 10 Day 1 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Education Camp - tbc (All Day)

Tuesday, 06 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Education Camp - tbc (All Day)

* Piccino to Year 2 Nativity Service (All Day)

Wednesday, 07 December
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Wednesday, 07 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Education Camp - tbc (All Day)

Thursday, 08 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Education Camp - tbc (All Day)

* Year 6 Dinner - time tbc (All Day)

* Junior School Speech Day Rehersals (All Day)

Friday, 09 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Year 8 Outdoor Education Camp - tbc (All Day)

* Reports Published on PAM for parents (All Day)

* Junior School Speech Day (12:00 PM-2:00 PM)

Saturday, 10 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Hamilton and Nestle Regattas (All Day)

Sunday, 11 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Hamilton and Nestle Regattas (All Day)

Monday, 12 December

* Step Up - Yr 10 - 12, 2023 (All Day)

* Step Up Yr 8 & 9, 2023 (All Day)

* Final Results available to students. (All Day)

* Week 11 Day 6 (All Day)

* Christmas Service  (All Day)

* Class Party Day (All Day)

* Step Up (All Day)

Tuesday, 13 December

* Old Fashioned Sports (All Day)

* Last Day of Term 4 (Students) - normal dismissal times (All Day)

Wednesday, 14 December

* Staff Meetings (All Day)

Thursday, 15 December

* Staff Meetings (All Day)

Friday, 16 December

Thursday, 22 December

* Office Closed 4pm - tbc (All Day)
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